

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-0261	Version:	1		
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/12	/2022		In control	Local Services and Land Us	e Committee
On agenda:				Final action	on: 9/6/2022	
Enactment date:	:			Enactmer	<b>t #:</b> 16195	
Title:	A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the Tenant Protection Access Plan required by Ordinance 19311 Section 19.B.1.					
Sponsors:	Sarah Perry					
Indexes:	Housing					
Code sections:	19.B.1					
Attachments:	1. A. Tenant Protections Access Plan, June 30, 2022, 2. 2022-0261 transmittal letter, 3. 2022-0261 Legislative Review Form, 4. 2022-0261_tenantaccessplan_SR					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
9/6/2022	1	Metropo	litan King Co	unty Council	Passed	Pass
8/23/2022	1	Local Se Committ	ervices and La tee	and Use	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
7/12/2022	1	Metropo	litan King Co	unty Council	Introduced and Referred	
Clerk 06/29/202	22					

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the Tenant Protection Access Plan required

by Ordinance 19311, Section 19.B.1.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 19311, Section 19.B.1., requires the executive to transmit a tenant protections

access plan, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 19311, Section 19.B.3., further requires the executive to submit a motion that

acknowledges receipt of the tenant protections access plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the Tenant Protection Access Plan, which is Attachment A to this motion, in compliance

with Ordinance 19311, Section 19.B.1., is hereby acknowledged.